Agreement, and resort to any remedy for breach provided for in this Agreement or at law. 

3.4 Notwithstanding the provisions of this Article 3, this Agreement may be terminated by the 
City at any time, with or without cause. 

ARTICLE 4 - COMPENSATION 
4.1 Consultant shall be paid the estimated amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand Fifty Dollars 
($28,050.00) as full compensation for Services, pursuant to Contract Documents.  

4.2 Funding for this Agreement is contingent on the availability of funds and the Agreement 
is subject to amendment or termination due to lack of funds or a reduction of funds, upon ten (10)

[...]

signed and sealed report is due to the building department no later than 90 days from receipt of the initial letter from the 

building department requiring the certification. Our scope is limited to the structural aspect of the 40-year recertification.  

Basic Services Fee 

We propose to provide the described Basic Services for a Lump Sum Fee of Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000.00).   

Reimbursables 

Reimbursable Expenses as defined by AIA B101 shall be invoiced at cost. 

Please sign and return one copy. The Terms and Conditions on the following pages are a part of this Agreement.  

Offered by: BLISS & NYITRAY, INC.   Accepted by:

[...]

signed and sealed report is due to the building department no later than 90 days from receipt of the initial letter from the 

building department requiring the certification. Our scope is limited to the structural aspect of the 40-year recertification.  

Basic Services Fee 

We propose to provide the described Basic Services for a Lump Sum Fee of Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000.00).   

Reimbursables 

Reimbursable Expenses as defined by AIA B101 shall be invoiced at cost. 

Please sign and return one copy. The Terms and Conditions on the following pages are a part of this Agreement.  

Offered by: BLISS & NYITRAY, INC.   Accepted by: